
Top Open Island FreezerTop Open Island Freezer
Model : TFS-20F-N

TFS-20F-N 2 20.29 27 1/2 4.4 370 573/8 x 311/2 x 311/4

Model
Sliding
Doors CU./FT.

#of
Baskets HP AMPS
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Weight (lbs.)

L x D x H
(inches)

* 

* Height does not include 3” for caster height.Ver.20230802 Printed in U.S.A.

5 YEAR
Compressor

WARRANTY
(U.S.A only)

2 YEAR
(U.S.A only)

Hydrocarbon refrigerants (R-290)
With innovative and eco-friendly technology, Turbo Air brings you 
hydrocarbon refrigerators designed to meet DOE's Energy Conservation 
Standards in 2017 and to use EPA's SNAP Program approved HC 
refrigerants. Hydrocarbon refrigerants do not deplete the ozone layer and 
have very low contribution to global warming (ODP-0, GWP-3).

High-density polyurethane insulation
The entire cabinet structure and solid doors are foamed-in-place using 
high density, CFC free polyurethane insulation. 

Horizontal display freezer for high impulse sales
Flat lid display freezer provides convenient access and fast service and 
is ideal for high impulse sales such as frozen treats. Minimal frame glass 
lids allow excellent visibility with maximum merchandising effect.

Tempered, energy-saving, Low–E glass sliding top
Energy saving Low-emissivity glass top reduces outer heat gain and 
lowers energy consumption. Reinforced tempered glass lids for safety.

White, anti-rust coating on the exterior 
reduces fingerprints

LED interior lighting with on/off switch

External digital temperature control

Painted white powder-coated steel interior

Two layers of rubber bumper guards around 
the cabinet

Manual defrost system with drain

Wire baskets come standard

Freezer holds -10°F ~ 8°F for the best in frozen
food preservation

FEATURES & BENEFITS

Project:
Model #:
Item #:
Available W/H:
Approval:
AIA #:
CSI Section 11400

Qty:

SIS #:

4184 E. Conant St.
Long Beach, CA 90808
Tel. 310-900-1000
Fax. 310-900-1077
www.turboairinc.commore durable,efficient,beautiful



TOP VIEW

PLAN VIEW

Top Open Island FreezerTop Open Island Freezer

Turbo Air : 800-627-0032
Warranty : 800-381-7770

GK : 800-500-3519
AC : 888-900-1002

Model : TFS-20F-N
(unit : inch)

SIDE VIEW

FRONT VIEW
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Ver.20230802

2 Year Parts and Labor Warranty
Additional 3 Year Warranty on Compressor

* Height does not include 3” for caster height.

Design and specifications subject to change without notice.
Actual shipping weight may differ due to extra packing materials for product protection.   

• No plumbing required
• Self-contained system
• 2.5” dia. casters, two locking

TFS models are designed to operate in air conditioned environments
where temperature and humidity are below 75°F and 55% relative humidity.
Place units away from direct sunlight, rapid air movement and extreme 
temperature changes

5 YEAR
Compressor

WARRANTY
(U.S.A only)

2 YEAR
(U.S.A only)

STANDARD FEATURES

Recommended operating conditions

ELECTRICAL DATA

DIMENSIONAL DATA

Voltage

Plug Type

Full Load Amperes
Compressor HP
Cord Length (ft.)
Refrigerant

# of Sliding Doors
Net Capacity (cu. ft.)
Net Capacity (Gal.)
Ext. Length Overall (in.)
Ext. Depth Overall (in.)
Ext. Height Overall (in.)
Int. Length Overall (in.)
Int. Depth Overall (in.)
Int. Height Overall (in.)
# of Baskets

Basket Size (L x D x H) (in.)

Net Weight (lbs.)
Gross Weight (lbs.)

*

115/60/1

NEMA 5-15P

4.4
1/2
7

R-290

2
20.29
151.8

573/8 (1457mm)
311/2 (800mm)
311/4 (793mm)
52 (1320mm)
261/8 (664mm)
237/8 (607mm)

27
(3) 103/8 x 8 x 83/4

(24) 95/8 x 8 x 91/2

260
370

Continued product development may necessitate specification changes without notice.

31
1/

2
(8

00
m

m
)

31
1/

4
(7

93
m

m
)

34
1/

4
(8

71
m

m
)


	TFS-20F-N-01
	TFS-20F-N-02

